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Maureen Johnson, PhD    Norman Coleman, MD 
NCCCP Project Officer     Special Advisor 
Special Assistant to the Director    Radiation Oncology Branch, NIH 
31 Center Drive      10 Center Drive, MSC 1682 
31/11A19, MSC 2590        10/CRC/Room B2-3561 
Bethesda, MD 20892     Bethesda, MD  20892-1007 
Phone: (301) 402-0320     Phone: (301) 496-5457 
Fax: (301) 435-2596     Fax: (301) 480-5439 
johnsonr@mail.nih.gov     ccoleman@mail.nih.gov  
 
Mary Fennell, PhD     Donna M. O’Brien, MHA     
Ex-Officio, EOC Chair     Community Healthcare Consultant    
Chair, Dept. of Sociology and Community Health  50 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard  
Brown University, Box 1916    Suite 400 
211 Maxcy Hall , 112 George Street   Uniondale, NY 11553 
Providence, RI 02912     Phone: (516) 742-2935 
Phone: (401) 863-2367     Fax: (516) 873-1710 
Fax: (401) 863-3213     donnamobrien@aol.com
Mary_Fennell@brown.edu
    
Arnold Kaluzny, PhD      Joy Beveridge, MS 
Evaluation Consultant to NCI, NCCCP   NCCCP Project Manager  
Professor Emeritus of Health Policy and   SAIC-Frederick, Inc – P.O. Box B 
Administration, Cecil G. Sheps Ctr. For Health   Frederick, MD 21702-1201 
   Services Research, CB#7590    Phone: (301) 846-1623   
725 Martin Luther King Blvd.    Fax: (301) 846-7514  
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  jbeveridge@mail.nih.gov
Chapel Hill, NC   27599-7400      
Phone: (919) 966-6387 
Fax: (919) 966-0981  
Arnold_Kaluzny@unc.edu  
 
 
CLINICAL TRIALS 
Worta McCaskill-Stevens, MD   Andrea M. Denicoff, RN, MS,  
CCOPs/M-CCOPs/DCP     ANP, Nurse Consultant 
Community Oncology and Prevention    Clinical Investigations Branch, CTEP, DCTD 
Trials Research Group     6130 Executive Blvd. (EPN), Suite 7025 
6130 Executive Blvd.     Bethesda, MD 20892-7436 (regular mail) 
Room 2014, MSC 7340     Rockville, MD 20852 (courier) 
Rockville, MD  20892     Phone: (301)435-9182  
Phone: (301) 496-8541     Fax: (301) 402.0557  
Fax: (301) 496-8667     denicofa@mail.nih.gov  
mccaskiw@mail.nih.gov        
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Jo Anne Zujewski, MD 
Head, Breast Cancer Therapeutics 
Clinical Investigations Branch 
Cancer Therapy Evaluation Program 
Executive Plaza North, Suite 7025 
6130 Executive Boulevard  
Bethesda, Maryland 20852 
Phone: (301) 435-9207 
Fax: (301) 402-0557 
zujewski@nih.gov  
 
DISPARITIES 
Ken Chu, PhD      Sanya Springfield, PhD 
Chief, Disparities Research Branch   Director 
NCI Center to Reduce Cancer Health Disparities  NCI Center to Reduce Cancer Health Disparities 
6116 Executive Boulevard    6116 Executive Boulevard  
Suite 602, Room 6025, MSC 8341   Suite 7028, MSC 8347 
Rockville, MD 20892     Rockville, MD  20892 
Phone: (301) 435-9213     Phone: (301) 496-7344 
Fax: (301) 435-9225     Fax: (301) 402-4551 
chuk@mail.nih.gov     springfs@mail.nih.gov  
 
Barbara Wingrove, MPH    Mary Anne Bright, RN, MN 
Health Scientist Adminstrator    Assoc. Director, Office of Cancer Info. Service 
NCI Center to Reduce Cancer Health Disparities  6116 Executive Boulevard 
6116 Executive Boulevard     Room 3049, MSC 8322 
Suite 602, Room 6033, MSC 8341   Rockville, MD  20892   
Rockville, MD  20892     Phone: (301) 594-9048 
Phone: (301) 451-8269     Fax: (301) 402-0555 
Fax: (301) 435-9225     brightma@mail.nih.gov
B.Wingrove@nih.gov       
         
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Ken Buetow, MD     Leslie Derr, PhD 
Associate Director, Bioinformatics and IT  Center for Bioinformatics 
2115 East Jefferson Street    caBIG Program Manager 
Suite 6000      2115 East Jefferson Street 
Bethesda, MD  20892     Suite 6000, MSC 8505 
Phone: (301) 435-1520     Phone: (301) 402-5792 
Fax: (301) 480-4222     Fax: (301) 480-6641 
buetowk@mail.nih.gov     derrl@mail.nih.gov
       
John Speakman     Wendy E. Patterson, Esq. 
2115 East Jefferson Street    Senior Advisor, Technology Transfer Branch 
Suite 6000, MSC 8505     6120 Executive Boulevard, Room 450 
Rockville, MD  20892     Rockville, MD  20892 
Phone: (301) 451-8786     Phone:  (301) 435-3110 
Fax:  (301) 480-6641     pattersw@mail.nih.gov
speakmaj@mail.nih.gov       
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BIOSPECIMENS 
Carolyn Compton, MD, PhD    James Robb, MD 
Director, Office of Biorepos. and Biospecimens  Office of Biorepositories and Biospecimens 
31 Center Drive      31 Center Drive 
31/10A03      31/10A03 
Rockville, MD  20892     Rockville, MD  20892 
Phone: (301) 496-1550     Phone: (301) 496-1550 
Fax: (301) 496-7807     Fax: (301) 496-7807 
Comptcar@mail.nih.gov    robbj@mail.nih.gov; jarobb33@yahoo.com 
  
QUALITY OF CARE 
Steven Clauser, PhD 
Chief, Outcomes Research Branch                   
Applied Research Program 
NCI Division of Cancer Control and  
   Population Sciences (DCCPS) 
6130 Executive Boulevard 
Room 4086, MSC 7344 
Bethesda, MD 20892-7344 
Phone: (301) 451-4402 
Fax: (301) 435-3710 
clausers@mail.nih.gov  
 
SURVIVORSHIP 
Julia Rowland, PhD 
Director, Office of Cancer Survivorship 
6116 Executive Boulevard 
Suite 404, MSC 8336 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 402-2964 
Fax: (301) 594-5070 
rowlandj@mail.nih.gov  
 
ADVOCACY 
Beverly Laird, PhD 
Director’s Liaison Consumer Group 
3D Medical Concepts, LLC 
1061 Morgan Park Road 
Pelham, AL  35124 
Phone: (205) 987-0935 
Fax: (205) 987-0936  
bevlaird@prodigy.net; bev@3dmedicalconcepts.com
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